<u>Princeton R-V School District/Board of Education Meeting</u> July 10, 2023 Press News Release

Regular Board of Education Meeting

The agenda for the regular BOE meeting included:

The Consent Agenda was approved consisting of

- A) Approved June 13th & 27th, 2023 Board of Education Minutes
- B) Approved Bills for Payment and any Necessary Fund Transfers

Old Business:

The board of education approved board policy updates.

New Business

- The Board of Education Approved the following item(s):
 - Approved Bid for Fuel- MFA Oil of Princeton will provide the district with fuel for 23-24 School Year.
- o The Board of Education tabled the approval of handbooks until July 24th

Announcements

- A) Set tax rate hearing for the August 14, 2023 meeting at 5:15pm
- B) Special Board Meeting -- July 24, 2023 at 5:30pm
- C) Announcement for the Audit Date July 17 & 18.
- D) Regular Board -- August 14, 2023 at 5:30pm

The board went into closed session at 5:45pm.

Closed Session Announcements

The Board of Education Approved the Resignation of Danette Snapp as Elementary Paraprofessional.

The Board of Education Approved the Hire of Payton Goodin for JH/HS Business & Technology Teacher.

The Board of Education Approved the Hire of Payton Goodin for JH Assistant Softball Coach.

The Board of Education Approved the Hire of Maja McClarnon for the Elementary Title One position.

The Board of Education Approved the Hire of Rafaela Johnson for the Elementary Paraprofessional.

The board adjourned at 6:15pm

Representatives of the news media may obtain copies of this notice by contacting Carrie Goodin, Central Office Administrative Assistant
1008 East Coleman Street
Princeton, MO 64673 (660) 748-3211